FORM PTO-1595	F 05/10/	2012	HEET u.s.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 6/05)			ı	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	<u>103644</u>	1380 j	e attached original	documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Moritz Dreher Lars Scheibig Frederic Radou 	MAY 0 4 2012 TARADEMARK OF THE	2. Name and ad Name: Address:	22419 Hamb	rgy GmbH er Chaussee 600
•	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	□ Yes 🗔 No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	This deal mont	is being filed toget	her with a new application
A. Patent Application No. 13/416,539 5. Name and address of party to vidence concerning document shound Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney Address: P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, March Phone No.: (301) 869-8956 Fax No.: (301) 869-8928 Email: WOPAT@aol.	nould be mailed: aryland 20885-4026	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized ☑ Authorized 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord	CFR 1.21(h) & 3. d to be charged to to be charged to be charged. Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	4167 10/15
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document. Walter Ottesen				
Name of Person Signing	Signature		· Da	······································
	Š	Total number of page	ges comprising cover	sheet: 4
	ded (including cover she stop Assignment Records P.O. Box 1450, Alex	ition Services, Dire	ctor of USPTO,	or mailed to:

05/07/2012 SMOHAMME 00000052 13416539

01 FC:8021

40.00 O

PATENT REEL: 028225 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, MORITZ DREHER of Fuhlsbueteeler Strasse 478,

22309 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany, LARS SCHEIBIG
of Poppenbuetteler Chaussee 16, 22397 Hamburg, Federal Republic of
Germany, and FREDERIC RADOU of Im Apfelgarten 1, 25486 Alveslohe,
Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in Wind Turbine and Method for Heating a Component in a
Wind Turbine for which application serial no. 13/416,539 for United
States Letters Patent was filed on March 9, 2012, (said application
having Attorney Docket No. 55211-25); and,

Whereas, NORDEX ENERGY GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Langenhorner Chaussee 600, 22419 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as NORDEX), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said NORDEX, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said NORDEX, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under 35 USC 119 and under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said NORDEX, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us

respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said NORDEX, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said NORDEX, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said NORDEX as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Step Mampas	MASS
	Moritz Dreher
	Date: 27,4.12

Witness:

Stefe Manyers Lars Scheibig

Date: April 27,2012

Witness:

1 Step Manyse S

Frederic Radou

Date: April 27, 2012